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POLICY 3. THE BRITISH ACADEMY SCHOOL MARRAKECH CONTACT DETAILS
OFFICIAL ADDRESS
The school’s official address is: The British Academy School Marrakech, Campus Britannique,

Avenue Masmoudi Targa |1 40000 Marrakech | Morocco. Landline: +212 524 345 164 Mobile &
WhatsApp: +212 777 888 777 info@basm.uk | admissions@basm.uk

The Head of School is Mrs Nicola Bussetil. Mrs Bussetil is contactable at the following email
address nbussetil@basm.uk and by telephone via the School Office as above.

OWNERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE

The BASM is governed by an Advisory Board of Governors. Their role is that of advisors to the
proprietor. They are not Directors of the Company.

The Chair of the Advisory Board is Nigel Taylor. He can be contacted via the School Office or
on +44776914547 or at nigel@ngtconsulting.org.

The proprietor of The British Academy School Marrakech is Prof. Tariq Obaid. He is contactable
at tariq.obaid@sist.ac.ma. Phone +44759852569. He may also be contacted via the school office.

SAFEGUARDING & CHILD PROTECTION

The School’s Designated Safeguarding lead is Mr James Jarrett, his contact email is
jjarrett@basm.uk. The Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads are: Mrs Nicola Bussetil, Mrs
Noleen Clarke (EYFS/KS1) contactable by email at nclarke@basm.uk, Ms Rosalind Burns(KS2)
contactable by email at rburns@basm.uk, and Mr Daniel Fry, (Secondary), contactable by email
at dfry@basm.uk.

The School DSL & DDSLs can also be contacted by telephone via the School Office.

The School’s Safeguarding Governor is the Chair of the Advisory Board, Mr Nigel Taylor and he
is contactable at the addresses given above.
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